TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Origin Biomed Inc. | | 04/04/2013 | CORPORATION: CANADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Bionica Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2207 Dixie Road, Mississauga | |
| City: | Ontario | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | L4Y 1Z8 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CANADA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3455217 | BIONICA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123599349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612.677.9050

Email: michelle.anderson@stwiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Hess

Address Line 1: 1221 Nicollet Avenue, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1358.4019101

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michael T. Hess

Address Line 1: 1221 Nicollet Avenue, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55403

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0747

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael T. Hess | |
|--|-------------------|--|
| Signature: | /michael t. hess/ | |
| Date: | 04/12/2013 | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=BIONICA_Notice of Security Interest#page1.tif source=BIONICA_Notice of Security Interest#page2.tif | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0748

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS:

- (a) Origin Biomed Inc., being the owner of, and being entitled to be registered in both the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and the United States Patent and Trademark Office as the owner of the trade-marks identified in Schedule "A" hereto, has granted to Bionica Inc. a security interest in the trade-marks identified in Schedule "A" hereto;
- (b) Origin Biomed Inc. and Bionica Inc. wish to register the aforesaid security interest against the trade-marks identified in Schedule "A" hereto in both the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and the United States Patent and Trademark Office so as to record that Bionica Inc. holds said security interest in and to the trade-marks identified in Schedule "A" hereto;

NOW THEREFORE each of Origin Blomed Inc. and Blonica Inc. do hereby give notice that Origin Biomed Inc. has granted to Bionica Inc. a security interest in and to the trade-marks identified in Schedule "A" hereto, and wish to record said security interest in both the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and the United States Patent and Trademark Office by recording this notice as against each of the trade-marks identified in Schedule "A" hereto.

Executed as of April 4, 2013.

Bionica inc.

Tillo: Proside &

Date: April 4. 2013

₽ų.

TITLE

Origin Blomed Inc.

. /-

Title: Exec

Date: Hor 4, 2013

REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0749

Schedule "A"

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Registration Number</u>

BIONICA United States 3455217

BIONICA Canada TMA678374



TRADEMARK
REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 04/12/2013